

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING FEBRUARY 11, 2021 AS "211 DAY" IN NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

WHEREAS, 211 provides information, assistance and human service referrals to connect Nevada County residents to vital community resources such as free and confidential crisis and emergency counseling, housing and utility payment assistance, employment services, food resources, health care and insurance assistance, veteran services, childcare referrals, and family services; and

WHEREAS, making the social services ecosystem more efficient in Nevada County by ensuring people in need are connected to agencies that can help them; and

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada is a partner with Connecting Point's local 211 network, as well as the national 211 network, to provide assistance for all Californians; and

WHEREAS, 211, in partnership with the Nevada County Office of Emergency Services, providing disaster/crisis resources and non-emergency alerts for residents of Grass Valley, Nevada City, and the Tahoe-Truckee area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that this Board of Supervisors proclaims every February 11 hereafter as "211 Day" in Nevada County and encourages all citizens to join in supporting this vital community service.